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, RESOLUTlON 99- 121 

WHEREAS the Nassaq County Library has received a grant from the state of 

Florida to expand public access to computers and the Internet. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1998/99 budget year for 

the General Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the __ 2_7_th__ day of 

_s_e_pt_e_m_b_er __ _J 1999 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

01718571-366100 

APPROPRIATION 

01718571-546772 
01718571-546773 
01718571-552642 
01718571-552643 
01718571-546772 
01718571-564773 

Private Grant 

Repairs & Maintenance 
Repairs & Maintenance 
Equipment< $750-FB 
Equipment< $750-Hilliard 
Equipment -FB 
Equipment-Hilliard 

$20,165 

$ 500 
$ 250 
$ 405 
$ 405 
$13,553 
$ 5,052 

$20,165 

ADOPTED this -----=2:..:..7-=..th=--__ day of_-..:S::..:e=p-=-t=em=b:...:::e.::::..r ___ ____,, 1999. 

ATTEST: 

CHAIRMAN 


