RESOLUTION 99- 121

WHEREAS the Nassau County Library has received a grant from the state of Florida to expand public access to computers and the Internet.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1998/99 budget year for the General Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>27th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 1999 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:

REVENUE

01718571-366100	Private Grant	\$20,165
APPROPRIATION		
01718571-546772	Repairs & Maintenance	\$ 500
01718571-546773	Repairs & Maintenance	\$ 250
01718571-552642	Equipment < \$750-FB	\$ 405
01718571-552643	Equipment < \$750-Hilliard	\$ 405
01718571-546772	Equipment –FB	\$13,553
01718571-564773	Equipment-Hilliard	<u>\$ 5,052</u>
		\$20,165

ADOPTED this 27th day of September _____, 1999.

CHAIRM ATTEST: **CHAIRMAN** ICIO CLERK